applies to a student withdrawing or being released from the program  
No other refunds will be granted.  

Tuition Policy 

The Philadelphia School of Radiologic Technology is a twenty-three-month program.   
Note: The tuition and fees are subject to change.   

1.  The tuition for the first year is Eleven Thousand, two hundred, thirty-eight dollars 

($11,238.00). Seven hundred dollars ($700.00) must be paid as a matriculation 
fee, then applied towards tuition. The remaining tuition may be paid in four (4) 
installments as shown in the diagram below.   

2.   The Second-year tuition is Eleven Thousand, two hundred thirty-eight dollars 
($11,238.00).  This payment is spread into four installments. Total tuition for the 
program is $22,476.00.  Please see the tuition outline below. 

• All checks are payable to “Phila. School of Radiologic Technology.”  The address is St. 
Christopher’s Hospital for Children, Phila.